
2025 Saint Louis University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-24   Conf: 18-7   Home: 15-2   Away: 8-12   Neutral: 11-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (387), Opp (381)   DPs Turned: Team (27), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Mallo (15), Gallagher (5), Duttlinger (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (152-
181), Mallo (59-73), Royle (38-43), Hochman (23-31), Gallagher (17-17), Christ (9-10), Marietta (6-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Mallo, Abby .363 58-58 179 40 65 13 1 20 82 140 .782 28 5 36 0 .456 3 0 2-4 224 41 3 .989
11 Sullivan, Natalie .358 58-58 176 53 63 11 5 3 29 93 .528 38 2 54 0 .475 1 5 25-26 80 1 2 .976
18 Kaniecki, Jane .284 58-58 176 20 50 8 1 1 34 63 .358 30 0 19 1 .385 2 1 1-1 432 14 5 .989
23 Ulsas, Abby .273 58-58 176 36 48 5 2 0 25 57 .324 26 5 22 0 .374 4 4 10-12 91 112 5 .976
2 Johnson, Kendall .244 57-57 160 16 39 5 1 0 13 46 .288 9 1 20 0 .283 3 7 1-1 47 98 9 .942
44 Marietta, Allie .239 48-43 92 12 22 3 1 0 8 27 .293 19 11 6 0 .426 0 9 1-2 59 4 1 .984
21 Jany, Karsen .234 56-54 154 32 36 8 2 3 15 57 .370 28 2 32 0 .357 1 1 3-5 81 2 2 .976
90 Gallagher, Scout .231 49-46 143 16 33 5 0 6 29 56 .392 6 6 34 1 .285 3 0 1-1 19 6 1 .962
1 Rhine, Chloe .209 58-58 134 15 28 8 0 3 17 45 .336 38 11 34 3 .421 0 5 1-1 76 121 9 .956
6 Ross, Sydney .182 14-4 11 4 2 0 0 1 1 5 .455 4 0 5 0 .400 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
45 Christ, Anna .169 36-23 65 6 11 2 0 1 5 16 .246 6 1 24 0 .250 0 0 0-0 9 16 0 1.000
0 Marietta, Ashley .133 19-6 15 3 2 1 0 0 3 3 .200 2 0 5 0 .235 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
7 Boente, Sophia .000 27-3 11 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 6 0 .083 0 0 1-1 5 3 1 .889
17 Proffitt, Kate .000 23-0 6 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 4 0 4 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
9 Duttlinger, Addie .000 40-0 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3-3 1 0 0 1.000
24 Hochman, Taylor .000 38-31 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 9 38 0 1.000
Totals .266 58-58 1499 286 399 69 13 38 262 608 .406 240 44 302 5 .379 17 32 49-57 1160 490 40 .976
Opponents .270 58-58 1509 212 407 73 6 25 196 567 .376 189 24 235 13 .358 11 30 76-91 1145 359 53 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Hochman, Taylor 2.63 16-8 37 31 16 7-0 0 186.0 177 81 70 104 108 35 1 12 .251 5 3 0 4 15
17 Proffitt, Kate 2.63 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 2 2 2 4 0 0 2 .304 1 0 0 0 0
12 Royle, Isabel 3.67 13-13 34 22 13 4-0 1 148.2 165 96 78 62 98 31 3 8 .278 12 19 0 6 11
45 Christ, Anna 3.98 4-3 16 3 0 0-0 0 38.2 44 26 22 15 18 6 2 3 .289 4 2 0 1 4
90 Gallagher, Scout 5.65 1-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 8.2 14 7 7 6 7 1 0 0 .389 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.23 34-24 94 58 29 11 1 387.1 407 212 179 189 235 73 6 25 .270 24 24 0 11 30
Opponents 4.29 24-34 115 58 19 4 3 381.2 399 286 234 240 302 69 13 38 .266 37 44 0 17 32



2025 Saint Louis University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Hochman, Taylor 47 9 38 0 1.000 1 23 8 .742 0 0
45 Christ, Anna 25 9 16 0 1.000 1 9 1 .900 0 0
6 Ross, Sydney 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Marietta, Ashley 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Proffitt, Kate 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
9 Duttlinger, Addie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
18 Kaniecki, Jane 451 432 14 5 .989 24 0 0 — 0 0
13 Mallo, Abby 268 224 41 3 .989 1 59 14 .808 15 0
44 Marietta, Allie 64 59 4 1 .984 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
23 Ulsas, Abby 208 91 112 5 .976 11 0 0 — 0 0
21 Jany, Karsen 85 81 2 2 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sullivan, Natalie 83 80 1 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
90 Gallagher, Scout 26 19 6 1 .962 1 17 0 1.000 5 0
1 Rhine, Chloe 206 76 121 9 .956 12 0 0 — 0 0
12 Royle, Isabel 42 9 31 2 .952 1 38 5 .884 0 0
2 Johnson, Kendall 154 47 98 9 .942 9 0 0 — 0 0
7 Boente, Sophia 9 5 3 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1690 1160 490 40 .976 63 152 29 .840 21 0
Opponents 1557 1145 359 53 .966 27 97 15 .866 11 0


